WLE Corporation Name: P Internal A Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X Nature of conveyance:	V
Tab settings ID1024995 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: P Internal A Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal A Image: Amage: Amage	the attached original documents or copy there address of receiving party(ies): atton Monroe, Ltd ddress:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and WLE Corporation Name: WLE Corporation Name: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 20 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	d address of receiving party(ies): atton Monroe, Ltd ddress:
1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and Name: WLE Corporation Name: WLE Corporation Name: Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes 20 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	d address of receiving party(ies): atton Monroe, Ltd ddress:
WLE Corporation Name: P Internal A Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes Z No 3. Nature of conveyance:	atton Monroe, Ltd
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	dress: 2245 Suite E
3. Nature of conveyance:	dress: 2245 Suite E
X Assignment Image Merger Street Ad Security Agreement Change of Name First Street Other City: Birn Execution Date: March 31, 1999 Additional na 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. F 5,421,254 Additional numbers attached? Ye 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total num Name: Robert J. Veal, Reg. No. 30,895 7. Total fee Internal Address: Xi Enclo credit Author Street Address: 200 Cababa Park Circle 8. Deposit a Suite 125 City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242	dress: 2245 Suite E
Security Agreement Change of Name First Stree Other City: Bim Execution Date: March 31, 1999 Additional number(s) or registration numbers(s): Additional na 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) B. F 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total num Name: 'Robert J. Veal, Reg. No. 30,895 7. Total fee Internal Address: Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle 8. Deposit a Suite 125 City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242	
	t NW
Execution Date: March 31, 1999 Additional na 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) B. F 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total num Name: 'Robert J. Veal, Reg. No. 30,895 7. Total fee Internal Address: Zon Cahaba Park Circle Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle 8. Deposit a Suite 125 State: AL ZIP: 35242	
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) B. F 5. A21,254 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 'Robert J. Veal, Reg. No. 30,895 Internal Address: Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle 	ningham State: <u>AL</u> ZIP: <u>35215</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) B. F 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: `Robert J. Veal, Reg. No. 30,895 Internal Address: Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle Suite 125 City: Birmingham State: ALZIP: 35242	me(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total num Name: `Robert J. Veal, Reg. No. 30,895 7. Total fee Internal Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle Suite 125 8. Deposit a City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242 200 Cahaba Park Circle	
Concerning document should be malled: Name: `Robert J. Veal, Reg. No. 30,895 Internal Address: 7. Total fee Internal Address: Image: Street Address: Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle Suite 125 8. Deposit a City: Birmingham	s X No
Internal Address: 7. Fotal fee Internal Address: Encloweredit Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle Suite 125 8. Deposit a City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242	
Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle 8. Deposit a Suite 125 500376 City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242	(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 200 Cahaba Park Circle 8. Deposit a Suite 125 500376 City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242	sed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ed or debited to deposit account
Suite 125 8. Deposit a City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242	rized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 125 500376 City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242	ccount number
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35242	
(1) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3	
9. Statement and signature. 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Robert J. Veal	April 22, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	5 Date

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by WLE CORPORATION ("Assignor"), Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to PATTON MONROE LTD., a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), all of his rights, title and interest in and to that invention depicted in U.S. Patent Application no. <u>08-177076</u> dated <u>Jan 3</u>, 19<u>77</u>, which is more fully described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all rights of the registration thereof. Assignor represents, warrants and convenants with, Assignee that Assignor is the legal and equitable owner of said invention, has the right to sell, transfer and assign the same and will defend the transfer hereby made to Assignee, it successors and assigns, against all person claiming and right, title or interest in said invention.

Wherefore, Assignor has cause this Assignment to be executed and delivered effective on the 31st day of March , 1999.

WLE CORPORATION

BY: William Oatton McDonald ITS CEO BY: Mala M Monsi ITS PRESIDENT

STATE OF ALABAMA } JEFFERSON COUNTY}

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county, in said state hereby certify that William Patton McDoneld, whose name, as CEO of WLE CORPORATION, an Alabama Corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and on behalf of said corporation, on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this $3! \stackrel{\text{def}}{=} day$ of March , 1997.

<u>Alan Burdette</u> NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: <u>3/6/2003</u>

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 9912 FRAME: 0142

STATE OF ALABAMA } JEFFERSON COUNTY}

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county, in said state hereby certify that Charles M. Morrison, whose name, as PRESIDENT of WLE CORPORATION, an Alabama Corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and on behalf of said corporation. on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 3/2t day of March , 1999.

[SEAL]

Alan Burdette NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3/6/2003

E:\WP4\Morison\assignmt.wle

EXHIBIT "A"

Stove Top Broaster (BasteMaster) Application Serial No.08-107,595 filed August 18, 1993 and Application Amendment No. 08-177,076 filed January 3, 1994 with the Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. Department of Commerce.

EXHIBIT "B" TO ASSIGNMENT

With regard to the Assignment to which this Exhibit is attached, the parties have agreed on the following consideration. WLE CORPORATION shall receive:

One Dollar in Cash;

PATTON MONROE LTD

By: William Patton McDonald William Patton McDonald, CEO

hab m nomi BY:

Dr. Charles M. Morrison, President

e:\wp4\morrison\assignex.wle